DOC # 0753815
11/12/2009 01:31 PM Deputy: S5G
OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

LIC WO
Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A DC/PUBLIC RKS

Douglas County - NV

Date: NOVEMBER 12, 2009 Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: 0.00
BK-1109 PG6- 2895 RPTT: 0.00 |

Recording Requested By:

A |

Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLICUWORES

Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $_ _N/A

CHANGE ORDER #2 (#2009.301)
(Title of Document)

This page added 1o provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. {Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



NI O 35: se8
0753815 Paada: 2 Of 3 11/12/2008 Fil.tED
CHANGE ORDER
10, 52099.& 04
No.2
W._ 5

PROJECT: North County/Carson City Sewer Inter-tie Project oo ToR AN

DATE OF ISSUANCE:

TELERK
09

OWNER: Douglas County Utilities

September 23, 2009 EFFECTIVE DATE: September 23, 20

OWNER'’s Contract No, PWP-D0O-2009-247

CONTRACTOR: J/B Enter Prises, Inc. ENGINEER: Manhard Consulting Ltd.

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

Description: Change the Completion Times.

Reason for Change Order: Delay in material times.
Attachments; Contractors letter dated September 24, 2009

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$274,954.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES.
Original Contract Times
Substantial Completion: September 17, 2009
Ready for final payment: October 1, 2009

Net changes from previpus Change Orders
No. 1 to No. N/A A
(o4

s 300

Net change from previous Change Orders
No.1 to No. N/A.

0
days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order

falof
sseco— b 278 854 VR

Contract Times prior to this Change Order
Substantial Completion: October 30, 2009
Ready for final payment: November 16, 2009

Net Increase of this Change Order

j 7z
| $390060 i0 (251

e

Net increase of this Change Order

46
days

Contract Price with all approved Change
Orders

$278,854.00

Contract Times with all approved Change
Orders )

Substantial Completion: Octaber 30, 2009
Ready for final payment: November 16, 2009

APPROVED:
B
By: y

9

Date: ﬂ - 'Z%’Qﬁ

Date:

Owner (Authatized Signature)

10 ba 1o

ACCEPAED:

Contra?térﬂhorized Signature)

Date: /é"o? / ~op

UMWy DocumentsiNo. County Sewer Intertie CCO2.dog



09/22/2009 13:10 FAX

L0 VOO 25 339

J/B Enterprises, Inc.
Post Office Box 18307
Reno, Nevada BRS11
(775) 849-3290
Fax (775) 849-2679 '

Sept 21, 2009

To; Cethe Peale/ Douglas County Public Works
Re: North County/ Carson City Intertie Project
Art: Cathe Poole

Dear Cathe, |

J/B Enterprises is requesting an extension date to Nov. |6 2009 for the deadline to finish this project doe
to delayed wmaterials delivery times. As of this momn ing the delivery dates are as follows ;

Flyte Pinps (see attachment)
J
Sierra Control Systemns - flow meter- Delivery was supposed to be Sept 15, 1 have cantacted Joel this
moming and will have an updats as soon as he calls ma back
i
Cummins- Gal orater- Via phon{'e conversation with Jack Berry generator 1o be delivered the week of Oct 5

I , ‘
Tepco (see hment) ‘
|
Thank you, J

i

Tnhy Mayer '
Y/B Enterprizes [ne,

- _.—r "

CERTIFIED COPY

1- The document to which this certificate is attached ia &

i full, true and correct copy of the original on file and on
pifice.

0753815 Pame: 3 Of 3 11/12/2009

-

|



